

(A unit of Maharaja Agrasen Technical Education Society) Affiliated to GGSIP University; Recognized u/s 2(f) of UGC Recognized by Bar Council of India; ISO 9001:2015 Certified Institution Maharaja Agrasen Chowk, Sector-22, Rohini, Delhi-110086, India

Phone Office: 8448186947, 8448186950 Website: www.maims.ac.in

#### Report

### One day workshop on" FIRST AID TRAINING"

# For Non-Teaching Staff

**December 10, 2021** 

Maharaja Agrasen Institute of Management Studies organized a one day workshop on "First Aid Training" for its non-teaching staff members. The workshop was conducted on 10 December, 2021, on the institute campus. The main purpose of the workshop was to train the employees regarding the correct use of first aid kits after an accident is essential to keep victims stable before they get medical care. Proper training is the only way to guarantee that your employees can make full use of a standard first aid kit. First aid training for employees is vital to ensure proactive safety measures are in place at your organization. A safe workplace breeds better productivity and avoids preventable losses of manpower and vital man-hours.

The training was provided by Dr. Deepa Kaushik (consultant Doctor and counsellor). Securing correct first aid skills for employees is vital to prevent severe injuries and avoid fatalities. The best way to get correct first aid training is to enlist the service of a professional safety consultancy. One of the most obvious benefits to employees of receiving workplace first aid is that they will have increased safety in the workplace.



(A unit of Maharaja Agrasen Technical Education Society)
Affiliated to GGSIP University; Recognized u/s 2(f) of UGC
Recognized by Bar Council of India; ISO 9001:2015 Certified Institution
Maharaja Agrasen Chowk, Sector-22, Rohini, Delhi-110086, India

Phone Office: 8448186947, 8448186950 Website: www.maims.ac.in





(A unit of Maharaja Agrasen Technical Education Society)
Affiliated to GGSIP University; Recognized u/s 2(f) of UGC
Recognized by Bar Council of India; ISO 9001:2015 Certified Institution
Maharaja Agrasen Chowk, Sector-22, Rohini, Delhi-110086, India

Phone Office: 8448186947, 8448186950 Website: www.maims.ac.in





(A unit of Maharaja Agrasen Technical Education Society)
Affiliated to GGSIP University; Recognized u/s 2(f) of UGC
Recognized by Bar Council of India; ISO 9001:2015 Certified Institution
Maharaja Agrasen Chowk, Sector-22, Rohini, Delhi-110086, India

Phone Office: 8448186947, 8448186950 Website: www.maims.ac.in



#### Maharaja Agrasen Institute of Management Studies

(A unit of Maharaja Agrasen Technical Education Society)
Affiliated to Guru Gobind Singh Indraprastha University, Delhi
Recognized u/s 2(f) of UGC & by Bar Council of India & ISO 9001: 2015 Certified Institution
Sector 22, Rohini, Delhi -110086, Indiazwww.maims.ac.in



Certificate of Participation

#### Ms.KAVITA SETHI

FOR BEING AN ACTIVE PARTICIPANT IN ONE DAY WORKSHOP ON TRAINING SESSION ON FIRST AID SAFETY TRAINING

CONDUCTED BY MAHARAJA AGRASEN INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT STUDIES

ON

10 DECEMBER, 2021

dechurane

Prof. (Dr.) Vijay Kr. Khurana HOD, Business Administration Coordinator, IQAC



Prof. (Dr.) Ravi Kr.Gupta Director MAIMS